
550' WEST OF 145 THELMA ROAD

JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
INC

 

RALPH HODGE CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY

LEVERIS CONSTRUCTION INC

WILSON,  NC  

MAR 22, 2022 03:48 PM HALIFAX 2:00 PM 1 /  4 001

17104.1042011 MAR 22 2022 DD00380

TIP NO 0.010 MI

FED AID NO FHWA

PIPE CULVERT

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 10000.00 15490.00  20000.00MOBILIZATION

0002 0000910000-N SP   6 HR  125.00 750.00 96.60 579.60 100.00  600.00GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (HR)
BACK HOE

0003 0000910000-N SP   6 HR  125.00 750.00 170.00 1020.00 180.00  1080.00GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (HR)
EXCAVATOR

0004 0000910000-N SP   4 HR  125.00 500.00 227.00 908.00 250.00  1000.00GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (HR)
EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION

0005 0000910000-N SP   2 HR  450.00 900.00 159.00 318.00 225.00  450.00GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (HR)
PIPE TRANSPORT

0006 0000920000-E SP   250 CY  29.00 7250.00 45.50 11375.00 30.00  7500.00GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (CY)
BACKFILL

0007 0000920000-E SP   350 CY  25.00 8750.00 46.00 16100.00 30.00  10500.00GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (CY)
EXCAVATION

0008 0001000000-E 200 Lump Sum 1200.00 6820.00  6500.00CLEARING & GRUBBING

0009 0106000000-E 230  40 CY  19.00 760.00 22.70 908.00 50.00  2000.00BORROW EXCAVATION

0010 0156000000-E 250  110 SY  25.00 2750.00 18.50 2035.00 25.00  2750.00REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT

0011 0196000000-E 270  100 SY  15.00 1500.00 4.50 450.00 10.00  1000.00GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION

0012 0314000000-E SP   500 TON 52.00 26000.00 49.90 24950.00 55.00  27500.00SELECT MATERIAL CLASS **
CLASS IV

0013 0318000000-E 300  150 TON 52.00 7800.00 59.10 8865.00 70.00  10500.00FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS

0014 0320000000-E 300  150 SY  10.00 1500.00 4.50 675.00 10.00  1500.00FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE

0015 0992000000-E SP   1 EA  15000.00 15000.00 13430.00 13430.00 25000.00  25000.00GENERIC PIPE ITEM (EA)
INSTALLATION OF 72" PIPE WITH HEADWALL

0016 1330000000-E 607  20 SY  39.00 780.00 148.00 2960.00 25.00  500.00INCIDENTAL MILLING

0017 1491000000-E 610  20 TON 300.00 6000.00 332.00 6640.00 300.00  6000.00ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C

0018 1519000000-E 610  25 TON 300.00 7500.00 369.00 9225.00 300.00  7500.00ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B

0019 1575000000-E 620  3 TON 650.00 1950.00 803.00 2409.00 650.00  1950.00ASP FOR PLANT MIX

0020 3635000000-E 876  35 TON 82.00 2870.00 59.70 2089.50 75.00  2625.00RIP RAP, CLASS II

0021 3649000000-E 876  40 TON 69.00 2760.00 60.80 2432.00 75.00  3000.00RIP RAP, CLASS B

0022 3656000000-E 876  200 SY  9.00 1800.00 4.50 900.00 10.00  2000.00GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE

0023 4400000000-E 1110  200 SF  5.00 1000.00 9.20 1840.00 10.00  2000.00WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)

0024 4410000000-E 1110  64 SF  20.00 1280.00 9.20 588.80 20.00  1280.00WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)

0025 4422000000-N 1120  6 DAY 170.00 1020.00 398.00 2388.00 125.00  750.00PORT CHANGE MSG SIGN (SHORT TERM)

0026 4445000000-E 1145  64 LF  25.00 1600.00 24.60 1574.40 25.00  1600.00BARRICADES (TYPE III)

0027 4455000000-N 1150  6 DAY 350.00 2100.00 455.00 2730.00 60.00  360.00FLAGGER

0028 6000000000-E 1605  200 LF  7.00 1400.00 4.00 800.00 8.00  1600.00TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

0029 6012000000-E 1610  80 TON 52.00 4160.00 65.90 5272.00 100.00  8000.00SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE

0030 6036000000-E 1631  200 SY  10.00 2000.00 4.90 980.00 8.00  1600.00MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL

0031 6037000000-E SP   100 SY  10.00 1000.00 5.70 570.00 10.00  1000.00COIR FIBER MAT

0032 6042000000-E 1632  60 LF  5.00 300.00 5.70 342.00 8.00  480.001/4" HARDWARE CLOTH

0033 6070000000-N 1639  2 EA  2000.00 4000.00 493.00 986.00 2000.00  4000.00SPECIAL STILLING BASINS

0034 6071010000-E SP   100 LF  10.00 1000.00 17.20 1720.00 20.00  2000.00WATTLE



550' WEST OF 145 THELMA ROAD

JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
INC

 

RALPH HODGE CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY

LEVERIS CONSTRUCTION INC

WILSON,  NC  

MAR 22, 2022 03:48 PM HALIFAX 2:00 PM 2 /  4 001

17104.1042011 MAR 22 2022 DD00380

TIP NO 0.010 MI

FED AID NO FHWA

PIPE CULVERT

0035 6071020000-E SP   3 LB  25.00 75.00 22.70 68.10 25.00  75.00POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)

0036 6084000000-E 1660 0.3 ACR 10000.00 3000.00 2840.00 852.00 6500.00  1950.00SEEDING AND MULCHING

0037 6111000000-E SP   40 LF  200.00 8000.00 148.00 5920.00 300.00  12000.00IMPERVIOUS DIKE

0038 6132000000-N SP   1 EA  9500.00 9500.00 8620.00 8620.00 8500.00  8500.00GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA)
PUMP AROUND OPERATION

0039 5325800000-E 1510  100 LF  140.00 14000.00 97.00 9700.00 150.00  15000.008" WATER LINE

0040 5329000000-E 1510  618 LB  20.00 12360.00 17.00 10506.00 14.00  8652.00DI H2O PIPE FITTINGS

0041 5546000000-E 1515  2 EA  5100.00 10200.00 2650.00 5300.00 5000.00  10000.008" VALVE

 

    TOTAL 187065.00 TOTAL 191336.40 TOTAL  222302.00CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 187065.00 SUB-TOTAL 191336.40 SUB-TOTAL  222302.00ROADWAY ITEMS



550' WEST OF 145 THELMA ROAD

B E SINGLETON & SONS, INC.

WASHINGTON,  NC

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY

RALEIGH,  NC  

MAR 22, 2022 03:48 PM HALIFAX 2:00 PM 3 /  4 001

17104.1042011 MAR 22 2022 DD00380

TIP NO 0.010 MI

FED AID NO FHWA

PIPE CULVERT

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 13000.00 16447.00  MOBILIZATION

0002 0000910000-N SP   6 HR  185.00 1110.00 120.00 720.00  GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (HR)
BACK HOE

0003 0000910000-N SP   6 HR  215.00 1290.00 150.00 900.00  GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (HR)
EXCAVATOR

0004 0000910000-N SP   4 HR  500.00 2000.00 2000.00 8000.00  GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (HR)
EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION

0005 0000910000-N SP   2 HR  200.00 400.00 287.00 574.00  GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (HR)
PIPE TRANSPORT

0006 0000920000-E SP   250 CY  15.00 3750.00 31.66 7915.00  GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (CY)
BACKFILL

0007 0000920000-E SP   350 CY  10.00 3500.00 66.96 23436.00  GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (CY)
EXCAVATION

0008 0001000000-E 200 Lump Sum 15000.00 7300.00  CLEARING & GRUBBING

0009 0106000000-E 230  40 CY  15.00 600.00 110.00 4400.00  BORROW EXCAVATION

0010 0156000000-E 250  110 SY  10.00 1100.00 25.00 2750.00  REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT

0011 0196000000-E 270  100 SY  3.80 380.00 2.40 240.00  GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION

0012 0314000000-E SP   500 TON 20.00 10000.00 43.88 21940.00  SELECT MATERIAL CLASS **
CLASS IV

0013 0318000000-E 300  150 TON 70.00 10500.00 70.00 10500.00  FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS

0014 0320000000-E 300  150 SY  4.00 600.00 2.40 360.00  FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE

0015 0992000000-E SP   1 EA  110000.00 110000.00 107760.00 107760.00  GENERIC PIPE ITEM (EA)
INSTALLATION OF 72" PIPE WITH HEADWALL

0016 1330000000-E 607  20 SY  300.00 6000.00 295.00 5900.00  INCIDENTAL MILLING

0017 1491000000-E 610  20 TON 300.00 6000.00 170.16 3403.20  ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C

0018 1519000000-E 610  25 TON 300.00 7500.00 400.00 10000.00  ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B

0019 1575000000-E 620  3 TON 700.00 2100.00 611.00 1833.00  ASP FOR PLANT MIX

0020 3635000000-E 876  35 TON 80.00 2800.00 100.00 3500.00  RIP RAP, CLASS II

0021 3649000000-E 876  40 TON 80.00 3200.00 100.00 4000.00  RIP RAP, CLASS B

0022 3656000000-E 876  200 SY  3.00 600.00 2.40 480.00  GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE

0023 4400000000-E 1110  200 SF  8.00 1600.00 10.10 2020.00  WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)

0024 4410000000-E 1110  64 SF  10.00 640.00 11.00 704.00  WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)

0025 4422000000-N 1120  6 DAY 4800.00 28800.00 100.00 600.00  PORT CHANGE MSG SIGN (SHORT TERM)

0026 4445000000-E 1145  64 LF  30.00 1920.00 25.00 1600.00  BARRICADES (TYPE III)

0027 4455000000-N 1150  6 DAY 350.00 2100.00 2200.00 13200.00  FLAGGER

0028 6000000000-E 1605  200 LF  3.00 600.00 5.00 1000.00  TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

0029 6012000000-E 1610  80 TON 80.00 6400.00 60.00 4800.00  SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE

0030 6036000000-E 1631  200 SY  2.00 400.00 3.00 600.00  MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL

0031 6037000000-E SP   100 SY  6.65 665.00 7.00 700.00  COIR FIBER MAT

0032 6042000000-E 1632  60 LF  5.00 300.00 8.00 480.00  1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH

0033 6070000000-N 1639  2 EA  800.00 1600.00 500.00 1000.00  SPECIAL STILLING BASINS

0034 6071010000-E SP   100 LF  7.00 700.00 14.00 1400.00  WATTLE



550' WEST OF 145 THELMA ROAD

B E SINGLETON & SONS, INC.

WASHINGTON,  NC

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY

RALEIGH,  NC  

MAR 22, 2022 03:48 PM HALIFAX 2:00 PM 4 /  4 001

17104.1042011 MAR 22 2022 DD00380

TIP NO 0.010 MI

FED AID NO FHWA

PIPE CULVERT

0035 6071020000-E SP   3 LB  30.00 90.00 20.00 60.00  POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)

0036 6084000000-E 1660 0.3 ACR 2000.00 600.00 5000.03 1500.01  SEEDING AND MULCHING

0037 6111000000-E SP   40 LF  75.00 3000.00 500.00 20000.00  IMPERVIOUS DIKE

0038 6132000000-N SP   1 EA  28000.00 28000.00 1000.00 1000.00  GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA)
PUMP AROUND OPERATION

0039 5325800000-E 1510  100 LF  120.00 12000.00 180.00 18000.00  8" WATER LINE

0040 5329000000-E 1510  618 LB  8.00 4944.00 5.50 3399.00  DI H2O PIPE FITTINGS

0041 5546000000-E 1515  2 EA  2500.00 5000.00 21000.00 42000.00  8" VALVE

 

    TOTAL 300789.00 TOTAL 356421.21  CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 300789.00 SUB-TOTAL 356421.21  ROADWAY ITEMS

BIDDERS IN ORDER                                                                                                                                    CONTRACT TOTAL

     1  187065.00   JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC

     2  191336.40   RALPH HODGE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

     3  222302.00   LEVERIS CONSTRUCTION INC

     4  300789.00   B E SINGLETON & SONS, INC.

     5  356421.21   FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY


